

SC 11588/2023
STATE Vs. SANDEEP
FIR No 213 /2023
PS (Badarpur)

30.11.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sandeep produced from JC.
Sh. Rajeev Kumar. Ld. Counsel for accused

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on point of charge.

Status report qua compliance of order dated 19.10.2023 has been placed on record. To clarify the issue , let notice be issued to SI Amit Kumar to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for **filing of supplementary chargesheet**, if any, as well as for **hearing arguments on point of charge** on **22.01.2024**.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 30.11.2023