

SC 11588/2023
STATE Vs. SANDEEP
FIR No 213 /2023
PS (Badarpur)

22.01.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Sh Rajeev Kumar and Irshad Mohd Ld. Counsel for
accused.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments
on point of charge.

On the previous date of hearing, notice was issued
to IO/SI Amit Kumar to appear in person. However, he is not
present today on account of arrangement of upcoming Republic
Day. Further, accused has also not been produced from JC. Under
these circumstances, **let fresh notice be issued to IO/SI Amit
Kumar to appear in person** on the next date of hearing.

Re-list for **hearing arguments on point of charge**
on **21.03.2024**.

In the meantime, **let production warrant be issued
against the accused Sandeep** for the next date of hearing.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 22.01.2024