

21 SC 11588/2023
STATE Vs. SANDEEP
FIR NO. 213 /2023 (Badarpur)
16.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Rajeev Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Record of the file reveals that the matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

Summons issued upon the **PW Meena Devi and PW Karan Singh** received back served. However, they have not appeared before the court.

Issue bailable warrant against **PW Meena Devi and PW Karan Singh** in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount through DCP concerned for 27.05.2024.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 16.04.2024