

SC 11588/2023
STATE Vs. SANDEEP
FIR NO. 213 /2023 (Badarpur)

28.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Irshad Mohd, Sh. Rajeev Kumar and Sh.
Mayank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

Request for exemption from personal appearance
has been received on behalf of Ct. Sandeep and Ct. Dinesh.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

PW SI Rajeev Gautam is not present despite service.
Issue B/W in the sum of Rs.5000/- against the PW SI Rajeev
Gautam for NDOH.

Let PW PW Ct. Dinesh and PW Ct. Sandeep be
summoned for NODH.

Put up for PE on **10.12.2024**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 28.11.2024