

25 SC 11588/2023  
STATE Vs. SANDEEP  
FIR NO.213/2023  
PS Badarpur

22.08.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
PW ASI Deen Dayal, PW HC Narender and PW Ct.  
Dinesh.

Today the matter is listed for PE. However, as per the notice received from the office of Saket Bar Association, all District Courts Bar Associations of Delhi have unanimously resolved to abstain from work for today.

In view of the above, PW ASI Deen Dayal, PW HC Narender and PW Ct. Dinesh are discharged unexamined.

Request for exemption from personal appearance has been received from IO SI Amit on the ground that he is on leave till 25.08.2025.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Let **PW ASI Deen Dayal, PW HC Narender, PW Ct. Dinesh, PW IO SI Amit** and **MHC (M)** along with case property be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **27.10.2025**.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /22.08.2025