

SC 11588/2023
STATE Vs. SANDEEP
FIR No. 213/2023
PS- (Badarpur)

13.03.2026

Present: None for the State.

Sh. Irshad Mohd., Ld. Counsel for accused.

Sh. Shanu Baghel, Ld. Counsel for the victim.

(through VC)

PW/Vipin and PW/ASI Dinesh Kumar,

photographer, are in person.

Accused produced from JC.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State, attached with this court, is on leave today.

PW/Vipin and PW/ASI Dinesh Kumar, photographer are discharged unexamined today.

Put up the matter again for PE on **21.05.2026**.

Issue fresh summons to PW/Vipin, PW/ASI Dinesh Kumar, PW/Ct. Dinesh & MHC(M) with case property through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /13.03.2026**