

**24 SC 11588/2023 STATE Vs. SANDEEP
FIR NO. 213/2023 (Badarpur)**

04.04.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Irshad Mohd., Ld. Counsel for accused.

I heard submissions on the application for seeking preponement of the next date of hearing.

Keeping in view the circumstances mentioned in the application, I prepone the next date of hearing from 21.05.2026 to 15.04.2026.

At request, **IO in this case be called alongwith the latest medical report of the victim on the NDOH ie. 15.04.2026.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /04.04.2026